Minister Calleary:

1 Oct

2 Oct

3 Oct

4 Oct

7 Oct

8 Oct

09:00-09:30
09:30-13:00
13:00-14:30
14:30-15:30
15:30-16:00
20:30-22:30

08:00 - 08:30
10:00 - 10:45
11:10-11:30

12:00-13:00

14:30-15:30

16:54-21:24

09:30-10:30

15:30-16:30

16:30-17:30

18:00-19:00

10:00-10:30

Constituency Day

09:00-12:30
14:00-15:30
16:45-18:00

October 2024

Pre-Cabinet Meeting - Leinster House
Cabinet Meeting - Government Buildings
Budget - Leinster House

Budget Press Announcement - Leinster House
DETE Budget Press Recording

Votes

Budget Breakfast - Mullingar Chamber
DETE Press Conference

Brazil-Ireland Association Event (BRIA) - Number
One Ballsbridge Building 1. Shelbourne Road D4.

LQ & QPL

Opening of TikTok's new Transparency and
Accountability Centre - TikTok Headquarters, 63
Cardiff Lane, Dublin 2

Budget 2025 Fixed Rolling Debates - Leinster House

WDC Summit - Lough Rynn Castle Estate and
Gardens, Co. Leitrim

Lower Saxony Minister-President meeting with
Minister Calleary — Room 110

WHO -Workforce Optimization -Pilots supported by
Tech Philanthropy — Leinster House

Dublin Chamber Annual Dinner 2024 - RDS

LEO Event: A Decade of Success - The McWilliam
Park Hotel, Claremorris, Mayo

Cabinet Meeting
LQ & Votes

Diageo Digital Leadership Accelerator Training —
Trinity College, Dublin



9 Oct

10 Oct

11 Oct

12 Oct

13 Oct

14 Oct

15 Oct

10:00-13:00

15:00-15:30
16:00 -20:00

All Day
08:45 - 09:15

09:30-10:15
11:30-12:00

12:00-13:00
13:00-13:05
14:15-15:30
17:59-18:45
18:47-19:00

08:30-09:00
09:00 - 09:45
15:00-16:00

15:00-16:00

11:30-12:00

09:00-09:30
09:30-13:00
13:00-13:15

13:15-13:30
14:00-15:30
15:30-16:00
16:00-16:30
16:30-17:00
17:00-17:45

Companies Bill - Committee Stage — Houses of
Oireachtas

Meeting with SERI - DETE
Votes

Front bench cover

Closing Address at CFO 100 Event - The Museum of
Literature, UCD Naughton Joyce Centre, 86 St
Stephen's Green

Commencement Matters - Seanad

Talk to Leaving Cert Politics Class Carndonagh
Community School Donegal — Al in the media and
society. - VC

LQ & QPL

Move the Motion on Trademarks - Dail
Motion on Offshore Energy Closing - Dail
Topical Issues - Dail

PMB - Report on Energy Poverty 2024 - Dail

Meeting Brightbeam — Castlebar, Mayo
Digital West — Castlebar
Source Civil - Donegal

Minister Jack Chambers visit to Mayo

Launch of Ballina Autism Friendly Town Launch —
Great National Hotel Ballina, Co. Mayo

Launch of Show Me ID Autumn Campaign — Casey’s
Londis, Ballina

Pre-Cabinet Briefing — Government Buildings
Cabinet Meeting — Government Buildings

Pre-record for Sustainability in Accounting
Education

Pre-record for Ibec CSRD Toolkit - DETE

LQ & Votes

Ibec Electing Manifesto - DETE

Alice-Mary Higgins - Digital Empowerment Fund
Tim Bergin EY - Buswells

ACEI Stakeholder Engagement Meeting - VC



16 Oct

17 Oct

18 Oct

18:30-20:00

09:30-10:30

11:00-12:00

12:00-13:00
12:00-13:30
14:00-14:30

14:30-15:00
15:30-17:30

16:00-20:00

08:40-09:30

10:00-10:30
10:30-11:15
11:30-12:00
12:30-15:00

15:00-16:00
16:00-16:45
18:30-21:00

11:00-12:00

12:00-12:30

EY Al Roundtable for CEOs — EY’s Offices, Harcourt
Street

Opening Address - NSAI Standards Forum and
Awards Ceremony - Killarney Suite, Radisson Blu
Hotel, Dublin Airport

EU Ambassadors Meeting on Al - Embassy of
Luxembourg, Ambassador’s Residence.

LQ & QPL
Enterprise Forum - DETE

Meeting on Cyber Support for SMEs — CJHNetwork -
DETE

Meeting with Data Protection Commissioners - DETE

Cab Comm Sub-Group on Insurance Reform -
Government Buildings

Votes

CEA Conference 2024 - King’s Inns
Constitution Hill
Dublin 7

Ibec CSRD Toolkit Photocall - DETE
Meeting with Fexco/PACE Aviation Services - DETE
Cyber Leaders Event - Westbury Hotel Dublin 2

France-lreland Chamber of Commerce Lunch -
Marker Hotel, D02 CK38

Visit of US Congressional Staff Delegation - DETE
Meet with Canadian Delegation - DETE

Boston College Ireland Business Council Dinner -
lveagh House, Dublin

Launch Skillnet Innovation Exchange Programme in
North West Region - AIM Centre Market Yard,
Caltragh, Sligo, F91 WV7R

Sligo CFE Graduation Ceremony - Clayton Hotel,
Sligo

21 Oct
Constituency Day

22 Oct

09:00-09:30
09:30-13:00
14:00-15:30

Pre-Cabinet Meeting —- Government Buildings
Cabinet Meeting — Government Buildings
LQ & Votes



23 Oct

24 Oct

25 Oct

30 Oct

31 Oct

15:15-15:30
16:00-18:00
19:55 -20:40

11:00-12:30
14:00-15:00

15:15-15:45
16:00-16:30
16:00 -20:00

10:30-12:00
12:00-12:15
12:00-13:00
14:00-14:30

14:45-15:00
16:15-16:45

17:00-17:30

12:30-13:00

10:15-11:30
11:30-13:30

Pre-record Eolas - Al Forum
Ministerial Management Board Meeting - DETE
PMB -Motion re Affordable Housing - Dail

South-East REP Steering Committee - VC

Panel Discussion on Al - Novartis Ireland - Elm Park
Business Campus, Merrion Road, Dublin 4

Meeting with Simplifi - DETE
Meeting with SIRO - DETE
Votes

Oral PQ's - Leinster House
Doorstop - Power Up Grant
LQ & QPL

Meeting with Hon Douglas Alexander MP, Minister of
State for Trade Policy and Economic Security - DETE

EU Code Week Photocall - DETE

Enniscorthy Chamber Meeting with IDA & Minister
Browne — DETE

Smart Regions Meeting with El - DETE

Ovagen - Carrentrila, Ballina, Co. Mayo

Pre-Cabinet Meeting - Government Buildings

Cabinet - Government Buildings



